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Agenda

 Your Plan
 Benefits of Retirement Savings
 Understanding Your Account Statements
 Website Demonstration
 Contact Information
 Questions

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Summary Plan Description (“SPD”) provides greater detail and other important information 
concerning your participation in the plan.  Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the SPD, the SPD will govern.

This presentation has been prepared for general educational purposes only and is not designed to be a comprehensive analysis of any topic discussed herein. It should not be relied upon as the only 
source of information, and is not intended to represent advice or a recommendation specific to your situation. Prior to action, we recommend that you seek independent advice specific to your 

situation from a qualified legal/tax/investment professional. Investors should consider their financial situation, time horizon and risk tolerance before making an investment decision.
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Vesting

Years of Service 401 (a) Vesting % 457 (b) and MERP
Less than 1 0%

100% Immediate Vesting

1 20%
2 40%
3 60%
4 80%

5 or more 100%

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Plan Document  provides greater detail and other important 
information concerning your participation in the plan.   Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the Plan Document, the Plan 
Document will govern. 
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Knox County Plans
Asset 

Accumulation
401 (a)

Deferred 
Compensation Plan

457 (b)

Medical Expense 
Retirement Plan

MERP
Participation 
Requirement

Mandatory Voluntary Voluntary

Participant
Contribution

Mandatory 6% Up to IRS Limits Up to IRS Limits

Employer
Contribution

6% Match Maximum of 6% based 
on participant 

contribution amount 
and years of service

50% of participant 
contribution up to a 

maximum annual match of 
$416

Investment Participant Directed Participant Directed Participant Directed

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Plan Document  provides greater detail and other important information concerning 
your participation in the plan. Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the Plan Document, the Plan Document will govern. 
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Knox County 457 (b) Matching Schedule

Years of County Service Maximum Employer Match as 
% of Compensation

Less than 5 years 0%

At Least 5 but less than 10 years Up to 2%

At Least 10 but less than 15 years Up to 4%

15 years or more Up to 6%

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Plan Document  provides greater detail and other important information concerning 
your participation in the plan. Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the Plan Document, the Plan Document will govern. 
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Knox County 457 (b) Contribution Schedule

As a participant in the 401 (a) Plan, you are eligible to contribute to one of the
457 (b) vendors approved by the Knox County Retirement & Pension Board. You
may contribute an additional percentage of pay on a pre-tax basis. You may
only contribute to one 457 (b) at a time.

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Plan Document  provides greater detail and other important information 
concerning your participation in the plan. Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the Plan Document, the Plan Document will govern. 
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Your Retirement Savings Plan: Plan Limits

 Employee Contributions - 457 (b)  

Defer any whole % of your eligible compensation, up to the IRS maximum: 

• $22,500 for 2023

• Age 50+ catch-up contribution = additional $7,500 for 2023

 Employer Contributions – 401 (a) 

Currently 100% of your contributions up to a maximum of 6% of eligible compensation
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Your 401 (a) Retirement Savings Plan: Example

 Example: 35-year-old employee who makes $30,000 a year:
– Mandatory Employee Contribution: 6% $1,800
– County Base Contribution Match: 6%                          $1,800

$3,600
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Your 457 (b) Retirement Savings Plan: Example

Years of 
County 
Service

457 Match Employee Employer Total
457(b)

With 401(a) 
& 457

More than 5, 
less than 10

2% $600 $600 $1,200 $4,800

10 – 15 4% $1,200 $1,200 $2,400 $6,000
15 and above 6% $1,800 $1,800 $3,600 $7,200

 Example: 35-year-old employee who makes $30,000 a year:
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Knox County 401 (a) Plan

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Plan Document  provides greater detail and other important information concerning 
your participation in the plan. Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the Plan Document, the Plan Document will govern. 

Eligibility
• Participation is a required condition of employment for all members of the eligible class. 
• You are a member of the eligible class if you are designated by Knox County or Knox County Schools (hired prior to July 1, 2022)

as a regularly scheduled (at least) 18 ½ hour per week employee status A-1,A-2 or equivalent 
• You are also in the eligible class if you were a participant in the Closed Defined Benefit Plan and previously elected to transfer to 

this Plan in accordance with the provisions of the Retirement System

Exclusions
• Hired or rehired on or after July 1, 2022, by Knox County Schools
• A certificated employee (teacher) covered by the provisions of the City of Knoxville Pension Plan
• An employee participating in the Tennessee Consolidated Retirement System
• Also excludes, temporary, seasonal employees, reserve officer of the Sheriffs Office
• An employee who stayed in the  Knox County closed DB Plan with certain exceptions
• A Knox County School substitute or timecard employee
• A Sworn Officer regularly employed by the Sheriffs Office who participates in the UOPP or STAR 
• A reemployed retired UOPP officer

Enrollment 
Automatically enrolled upon meeting eligibility in the Plan
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Knox County 401 (a) Plan

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Plan Document  provides greater detail and other important information concerning 
your participation in the plan. Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the Plan Document, the Plan Document will govern. 

Retirement Eligibility
• Normal Retirement-Age 65 with a minimum completion of 5 years of service
• Early Retirement-Age 55 with a minimum completion of five years of service
• Delayed Retirement-The first of any month following your Normal Retirement
• Longevity Retirement-At or after age 50 when the sum of your age plus years of service is equal to or exceeds age 

70

Retirement Payment Options
• Standard Form of Payment-Installments over a period equal to life expectancy
• Fixed Period Installments- Specified period of years
• Fixed Payment Installments-Specified equal payments
• Modified Lump Sum-25% of your account balance in a lump sum with the balance as any other option indicated in 

the plan
• Lump Sum- account balance paid in full, subject to 20% federal income tax with holding
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Your Retirement Savings Plan

The information provided in this presentation is an overview of your Plan’s features and benefits.  The Plan Document  provides greater detail and other important information concerning 
your participation in the plan. Keep in mind that if there is a discrepancy between this and the information in the Plan Document, the Plan Document will govern. 

Eligibility
Completed 90 days of continuous service

Entry Date
First day of the month following eligibility

Enrollment 
Indicate your contribution % and choose your investments

Beneficiary
Indicate your designated beneficiary(s)
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Benefits of Tax Deferred Saving in a 401(a)
RETIREMENT SAVINGS Without your 

contribution 
into plan

With your contribution
into plan

Difference

Gross Pay $30,000 $30,000

6% 401(a) Deferral $0 -$1,800

Taxable Pay $30,000 $28,200

Federal Income Tax* -$4,500 -$4,230

FICA (7.65%) -$2,295 -$2,295

Net Take Home Pay** $23,205 $21,675

6% Regular Retirement Savings -$1,800 $0

Disposable Income $21,405 $21,675 $270

Employer Match $0 $3,600

Retirement Savings $1,800 $5,400 $3600

*Example assumes 15% 
Federal Income tax rate.  

**Before any medical, 
dental insurance  or other 
benefits related deductions.

See how saving in a 401(a) plan will provide you with $270 worth of spending money throughout the year!

This information is provided solely for educational purposes and is not to be construed as investment, legal or tax advice. Prior to acting on this 
information, we recommend that you seek independent advice specific to your situation from a qualified investment/legal/tax professional.
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Long-Term Compounding

$1,800 invested every year for 30 years with no additional contributions or 
withdrawals.

Graph assumes a 7% annual return.

$181,931
Age

Sa
vi

ng
s

This information is for illustrative purposes only and does not represent an actual investment.  Actual returns may be more 
or less than this example.  Past performance is not indicative of future results.
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Chart 1

		

												Annual Investment Return

												7%

								Beginning of Year Contribution		Beginning Balance		Interest		Ending Balance

						35		1,500		1,500.00		105.00		1,605						35		- 0

						36		1,500		3,105.00		217.35		3,322						40		9,230

						37		1,500		4,822.35		337.56		5,160						45		22,175

						38		1,500		6,659.91		466.19		7,126						50		40,332

						39		1,500		8,626.11		603.83		9,230						55		65,798

						40		1,500		10,729.94		751.10		11,481						60		101,515

						41		1,500		12,981.03		908.67		13,890						65		151,610

						42		1,500		15,389.70		1,077.28		16,467

						43		1,500		17,966.98		1,257.69		19,225

						44		1,500		20,724.67		1,450.73		22,175

						45		1,500		23,675.40		1,657.28		25,333

						46		1,500		26,832.68		1,878.29		28,711

						47		1,500		30,210.96		2,114.77		32,326

						48		1,500		33,825.73		2,367.80		36,194

						49		1,500		37,693.53		2,638.55		40,332

						50		1,500		41,832.08		2,928.25		44,760

						51		1,500		46,260.33		3,238.22		49,499

						52		1,500		50,998.55		3,569.90		54,568

						53		1,500		56,068.45		3,924.79		59,993

						54		1,500		61,493.24		4,304.53		65,798

						55		1,500		67,297.77		4,710.84		72,009

						56		1,500		73,508.61		5,145.60		78,654

						57		1,500		80,154.21		5,610.79		85,765

						58		1,500		87,265.01		6,108.55		93,374

						59		1,500		94,873.56		6,641.15		101,515

						60		1,500		103,014.71		7,211.03		110,226

						61		1,500		111,725.73		7,820.80		119,547

						62		1,500		121,046.54		8,473.26		129,520

						63		1,500		131,019.79		9,171.39		140,191

						64		1,500		141,691.18		9,918.38		151,610
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Chart 2

		

												Annual Investment Return

												7%

								Beginning of Year Contribution		Beginning Balance		Interest		Ending Balance

						35		1,800		1,800.00		126.00		1,926						35		- 0

						36		1,800		3,726.00		260.82		3,987						40		11,076

						37		1,800		5,786.82		405.08		6,192						45		26,610

						38		1,800		7,991.90		559.43		8,551						50		48,398

						39		1,800		10,351.33		724.59		11,076						55		78,957

						40		1,800		12,875.92		901.31		13,777						60		121,818

						41		1,800		15,577.24		1,090.41		16,668						65		181,931

						42		1,800		18,467.64		1,292.74		19,760

						43		1,800		21,560.38		1,509.23		23,070

						44		1,800		24,869.61		1,740.87		26,610

						45		1,800		28,410.48		1,988.73		30,399

						46		1,800		32,199.21		2,253.94		34,453

						47		1,800		36,253.16		2,537.72		38,791

						48		1,800		40,590.88		2,841.36		43,432

						49		1,800		45,232.24		3,166.26		48,398

						50		1,800		50,198.50		3,513.89		53,712

						51		1,800		55,512.39		3,885.87		59,398

						52		1,800		61,198.26		4,283.88		65,482

						53		1,800		67,282.14		4,709.75		71,992

						54		1,800		73,791.89		5,165.43		78,957

						55		1,800		80,757.32		5,653.01		86,410

						56		1,800		88,210.33		6,174.72		94,385

						57		1,800		96,185.05		6,732.95		102,918

						58		1,800		104,718.01		7,330.26		112,048

						59		1,800		113,848.27		7,969.38		121,818

						60		1,800		123,617.65		8,653.24		132,271

						61		1,800		134,070.88		9,384.96		143,456

						62		1,800		145,255.84		10,167.91		155,424

						63		1,800		157,223.75		11,005.66		168,229

						64		1,800		170,029.42		11,902.06		181,931
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Combined

		

												Annual Investment Return

												7%

						Beginning of Year Contribution				Beginning Balance		Interest		Ending Balance

						- 0		35		3,300.00		231.00		3,531.00						35		- 0

						- 0		36		6,831.00		478.17		7,309						40		20,306

						- 0		37		10,609.17		742.64		11,352						45		48,786

						- 0		38		14,651.81		1,025.63		15,677						50		88,731

						- 0		39		18,977.44		1,328.42		20,306						55		144,755

						1,200		40		23,605.86		1,652.41		25,258						60		223,332

						1,200		41		28,558.27		1,999.08		30,557						65		333,541

						1,200		42		33,857.35		2,370.01		36,227

						1,200		43		39,527.36		2,766.92		42,294

						1,200		44		45,594.28		3,191.60		48,786

						2,400		45		52,085.88		3,646.01		55,732

						2,400		46		59,031.89		4,132.23		63,164

						2,400		47		66,464.12		4,652.49		71,117

						2,400		48		74,416.61		5,209.16		79,626

						2,400		49		82,925.77		5,804.80		88,731

						3,600		50		92,030.58		6,442.14		98,473

						3,600		51		101,772.72		7,124.09		108,897

						3,600		52		112,196.81		7,853.78		120,051

						3,600		53		123,350.58		8,634.54		131,985

						3,600		54		135,285.12		9,469.96		144,755

						3,600		55		148,055.08		10,363.86		158,419

						3,600		56		161,718.94		11,320.33		173,039

						3,600		57		176,339.26		12,343.75		188,683

						3,600		58		191,983.01		13,438.81		205,422

						3,600		59		208,721.82		14,610.53		223,332

						3,600		60		226,632.35		15,864.26		242,497

						3,600		61		245,796.62		17,205.76		263,002

						3,600		62		266,302.38		18,641.17		284,944

						3,600		63		288,243.55		20,177.05		308,421

						3,600		64		311,720.59		21,820.44		333,541





Combined
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Long-Term Compounding-With the County’s Matching Deposit

$5,400 invested every year for 30 years with no additional contributions or 
withdrawals.

Graph assumes a 7% annual return.

$545,795

Sa
vi

ng
s

Age

This information is for illustrative purposes only and does not represent an actual investment.  Actual returns may be more 
or less than this example.  Past performance is not indicative of future results.
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Chart 1

		

												Annual Investment Return

												7%

								Beginning of Year Contribution		Beginning Balance		Interest		Ending Balance

						35		1,500		1,500.00		105.00		1,605						35		- 0

						36		1,500		3,105.00		217.35		3,322						40		9,230

						37		1,500		4,822.35		337.56		5,160						45		22,175

						38		1,500		6,659.91		466.19		7,126						50		40,332

						39		1,500		8,626.11		603.83		9,230						55		65,798

						40		1,500		10,729.94		751.10		11,481						60		101,515

						41		1,500		12,981.03		908.67		13,890						65		151,610

						42		1,500		15,389.70		1,077.28		16,467

						43		1,500		17,966.98		1,257.69		19,225

						44		1,500		20,724.67		1,450.73		22,175

						45		1,500		23,675.40		1,657.28		25,333

						46		1,500		26,832.68		1,878.29		28,711

						47		1,500		30,210.96		2,114.77		32,326

						48		1,500		33,825.73		2,367.80		36,194

						49		1,500		37,693.53		2,638.55		40,332

						50		1,500		41,832.08		2,928.25		44,760

						51		1,500		46,260.33		3,238.22		49,499

						52		1,500		50,998.55		3,569.90		54,568

						53		1,500		56,068.45		3,924.79		59,993

						54		1,500		61,493.24		4,304.53		65,798

						55		1,500		67,297.77		4,710.84		72,009

						56		1,500		73,508.61		5,145.60		78,654

						57		1,500		80,154.21		5,610.79		85,765

						58		1,500		87,265.01		6,108.55		93,374

						59		1,500		94,873.56		6,641.15		101,515

						60		1,500		103,014.71		7,211.03		110,226

						61		1,500		111,725.73		7,820.80		119,547

						62		1,500		121,046.54		8,473.26		129,520

						63		1,500		131,019.79		9,171.39		140,191

						64		1,500		141,691.18		9,918.38		151,610
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Chart 2

		

												Annual Investment Return

												7%

								Beginning of Year Contribution		Beginning Balance		Interest		Ending Balance

						35		5,400		5,400.00		378.00		5,778						35		- 0

						36		5,400		11,178.00		782.46		11,960						40		33,228

						37		5,400		17,360.46		1,215.23		18,576						45		79,831

						38		5,400		23,975.69		1,678.30		25,654						50		145,195

						39		5,400		31,053.99		2,173.78		33,228						55		236,872

						40		5,400		38,627.77		2,703.94		41,332						60		365,453

						41		5,400		46,731.71		3,271.22		50,003						65		545,794

						42		5,400		55,402.93		3,878.21		59,281

						43		5,400		64,681.14		4,527.68		69,209

						44		5,400		74,608.82		5,222.62		79,831

						45		5,400		85,231.44		5,966.20		91,198

						46		5,400		96,597.64		6,761.83		103,359

						47		5,400		108,759.47		7,613.16		116,373

						48		5,400		121,772.63		8,524.08		130,297

						49		5,400		135,696.72		9,498.77		145,195

						50		5,400		150,595.49		10,541.68		161,137

						51		5,400		166,537.17		11,657.60		178,195

						52		5,400		183,594.78		12,851.63		196,446

						53		5,400		201,846.41		14,129.25		215,976

						54		5,400		221,375.66		15,496.30		236,872

						55		5,400		242,271.95		16,959.04		259,231

						56		5,400		264,630.99		18,524.17		283,155

						57		5,400		288,555.16		20,198.86		308,754

						58		5,400		314,154.02		21,990.78		336,145

						59		5,400		341,544.80		23,908.14		365,453

						60		5,400		370,852.94		25,959.71		396,813

						61		5,400		402,212.65		28,154.89		430,368

						62		5,400		435,767.53		30,503.73		466,271

						63		5,400		471,671.26		33,016.99		504,688

						64		5,400		510,088.25		35,706.18		545,794
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Combined

		

												Annual Investment Return

												7%

						Beginning of Year Contribution				Beginning Balance		Interest		Ending Balance

						- 0		35		6,900.00		483.00		7,383.00						35		- 0

						- 0		36		14,283.00		999.81		15,283						40		42,458

						- 0		37		22,182.81		1,552.80		23,736						45		102,007

						- 0		38		30,635.61		2,144.49		32,780						50		185,528

						- 0		39		39,680.10		2,777.61		42,458						55		302,670

						1,200		40		49,357.71		3,455.04		52,813						60		466,968

						1,200		41		59,712.75		4,179.89		63,893						65		697,404

						1,200		42		70,792.64		4,955.48		75,748

						1,200		43		82,648.12		5,785.37		88,433

						1,200		44		95,333.49		6,673.34		102,007

						2,400		45		108,906.84		7,623.48		116,530

						2,400		46		123,430.31		8,640.12		132,070

